

Kari Webber Named to Leadership Omaha 'Class 47'

OMAHA, Neb. (August 1, 2024) – The Greater Omaha Chamber has announced <u>Leadership Omaha</u> Class 47, following a rigorous selection process and continuing a four-decades-plus tradition of cohort-based leadership development. Kari Webber, assistant vice president at Physicians Mutual, is selected to participate in this year's Leadership Omaha class. Webber leads Corporate Communications and Public Relations at Physicians Mutual and serves on the board of directors for Intercultural Senior Center.

"We congratulate Kari on being selected for Leadership Omaha Class 47," said Physicians Mutual President and CEO Rob Reed. "So many of our Omaha leaders have grown and thrived through the tradition of Leadership Omaha by the Omaha Chamber. Physicians Mutual is honored to have one of our own participating this year."

"This is an exciting time for these leaders, and we are proud of our members in Leadership Omaha Class 47, who are preparing to embark on a journey to strengthen our region through effective communication, increased awareness, strong leadership and inspiration, both within themselves and for our city," said Daniela Rojas Florez, Director of Community Leadership Programs, Greater Omaha Chamber.

As in the past, this year's class was selected by a committee of Leadership Omaha alumni and Chamber board members. All honorees demonstrated strong community involvement and a vision for the future of Omaha.

The class will spend the next 10 months focusing on community trusteeship, community awareness and leadership styles, ultimately joining a network of more than 1,700 Leadership Omaha alumni.

About Physicians Mutual

Physicians Mutual Insurance Company, Physicians Life Insurance Company and Physicians Select Insurance Company comprise the Physicians Mutual family. Physicians Mutual offers reliable dental and supplemental health insurance, and pet insurance. Physicians Life provides important life insurance, Medicare Supplement insurance and coverage for funeral pre-planning. Physicians Select Insurance Company additionally offers exclusive Medicare Supplement insurance. The companies have more than \$4 billion in assets and consistently maintain some

of the highest financial strength ratings in the nation from independent insurance analysts, including A.M. Best Company and Weiss Ratings. Founded in 1902, Physicians Mutual® is headquartered in Omaha, Nebraska. To learn more about the company, please visit PhysiciansMutual.com.

About the Greater Omaha Chamber

The Greater Omaha Chamber is one of the country's largest, strongest chambers with more than 3,000+ member businesses and a 5-star accreditation by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce. The mission of the Greater Omaha Chamber is to champion a thriving business community and a prosperous region through visionary leadership and collaboration.

For more information, contact:

Kari Webber Physicians Mutual Public Relations 402.633.5763 kari.webber@physiciansmutual.com

###